SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE BILL 91

March 30, 2000 – Offered by Senator Welch.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:					
2	${f 1.}$ Page 5, line 16: after "access rate" insert "for the origination and					
3	termination of calls".					
4	2. Page 5, line 18: delete ", whether".					
5	3. Page 5, line 19: delete "or agreement, to itself," and substitute "to".					
6	4. Page 5, line 20: delete "or transport".					
7	5. Page 5, line 21: delete "including" and substitute "excluding".					
8	6. Page 5, line 21: after the period insert "Rates for originating access may not					
9	be less than or greater than rates for terminating access.".					
10	7. Page 5, line 22: after "utility" insert ", telecommunications provider".					

4

1	8. Page 6, line 1: on lines 1, 4 and 8, after "utility" insert ", telecommunications
2	provider".

3 9.	Page 6, line 10: after	"utility's" insert ",	telecommunications	provider's".
-------------	------------------------	-----------------------	--------------------	--------------

(END)